

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5183 OF 2007  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S CAST METAL INDUSTRIES(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-IV,KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)            Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the civil appeal as well as on stay application.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master