

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5183 OF 2007

M/S CAST METAL INDUSTRIES(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-IV,KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, may be filed within four
weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master